
 

Administration 

Name Responsible For  email 

Donna C. Yeatman, R.Ph. 
Executive Secretary 

*Office Administration 
*Board Policies 
*Contracts 

 

dyeatman@albop.com  

Susan Alverson, R.Ph 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 

*Compounding  Inspections (Non-sterile, 
sterile, hazardous, outsourcers 
*Manges all <797> compliance of sterile 
compounding. 
*Attends local and national meetings 
representing ALBOP 

salverson@albop.com  

Wendy Passmore, CPhT 
Operations Manager 

*Business Meetings 
*Legislation 
*Management of Final /Consent orders 
*Support /Communication for Exec. Sec. 

wpassmore@albop.com  

Cristal Anderson, Pharm.D. 
Director of Compliance 

*Case Review Process of Complaints 
*Pharmacy Applications—Compounding 
& Inspection(s) Review 
*Compounding  Inspections (Non-sterile, 
sterile, hazardous, outsourcers) 

canderson@albop.com  

Ashley Huntley 
Receptionist 

*Manages Office Communication ahuntley@albop.com  

 

Licensing 

Name Responsible For email 

Rhonda Coker 
Licensing Supervisor 

*Supervision of all Licensing  Activities 
*Verification Request 
*Report Disciplinary Actions 

rcoker@albop.com  

Lynn Martin 
Pharmacist Licensing 
Manager 

*Manages the Licensing of Pharmacist 
and Intern/externs 

lmartin@albop.com  

Terry Lawrence 
Pharmacist Technician 
Licensing Manager/ 
Technical Support 

*Manages the Licensing of Technicians 
*Manages Technical Operations 

tlawrence@albop.com  

Twalia King CPhT 
Pharmacy Licensing Manger 

*Manages the Licensing of all Pharmacies 
And  Retail Medical Oxygen Suppliers 

tking@albop.com  

Kim Pickett 
Facilities licensing Manager 

*Manages the Licensing of all Non - Retail 
Facilities  

kpickett@albop.com  

Tonya Linville 
Facilities Licensing Specialist 

*Assist in managing the licensing of all 
Non – Retail Facilities 

tlinville@albop.com 

 

Enforcement 
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Name Responsible For email 

Eddie Braden 
Chief Investigator 

*Supervisor of Enforcement Office 
*Supervisor of Inspections 
*Supervisor of Investigations 

ebraden@albop.com  

Scott Daniel, Esq. 
Assistant Chief Investigator, 
legal/Legislative Liaison 

*Assists Chief Investigator  
*Handles legal/ legislative affairs 

sdaniel@albop.com  

Patty Wright 
Administrative 
Assistant/Case Coordinator  

*Manages Communication for 
Enforcement Office 
*Coordinates Inspection and Case 
Documents 
*Assistant to Chief Investigator 

pwright@albop.com  

Todd Brooks 
Board Investigator 
USP 795/797 
Investigations/Inspections 

*Compounding  Inspections (Non-sterile, 
sterile, hazardous, outsourcers) 
*Investigates complaints and violations 
of Title 34  and Title 20* 

tbrooks@albop.com  

Henry Burks 
Board Investigator 
North Central Alabama 
 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

hburks@albop.com  

Mark Delk 
Board Investigator 
Central Alabama 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

mdelk@albop.com  

Mark Hebert 
Board Investigator 
Southwest Alabama 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

mhebert@albop.com  

Richard Lambruschi 
Board Investigator 
North Alabama 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

rlambruschi@albop.com  

Glenn Wells 
Board Investigator 
Special Investigations 
Statewide 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

gwells@albop.com  

Peyton Zarzour 
Board Investigator 
Central Alabama 

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

pzarzour@albop.com  

Casey Shaw         
Board Investigator 
                                

*Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy 
businesses  
*Investigates complaints and 
violations of Title 34 and  
Title 20* 

cshaw@albop.com 
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